
  

  

Departement van Landelike Ontwikkeling en Grondhervorming - UMnyango Wezokuthuthukiswa Kwezindawo Zasemakhaya Nezinguquko Kwezomhlaba – Muhasho wa Mveledziso ya Mahayani na Mbuyedzedzo ya Mavu - Ndzawulo ya Nhluvukiso wa Matikoxikaya na Antswiso wa Misava - Lefapha la Tlhabololo ya Magae le 

Ntshwafatso ya Mafatshe - Lefapha la Tlhabollo ya Dibaka tsa Mahae - Kgoro ya Tlhabollo ya Dinagamagae le Peakanyoleswa ya Naga - iSebe loPhuhliso lwamaPhandle noBuyekezo lwemiHlaba - UmNyango wokuThuthukisa iiNdawo zemaKhaya nokuBuyiselwa kweNarha - Litiko Letekutfutfukiswa KwentindzawoTasemaphandleni 

Netingucuko Kutemhlaba 

 

CHIEF DIRECTORATE: Corporate Communications 

Private Bag X833, Pretoria, 0001 Tel: 012 312 9772 Fax: 012 321 2974 Web: www.drdlr.gov.za 
             
 

PUBLICATION OF DETAILS OF BIDDERS ON THE DRDLR WEBSITE 

 
              
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
The following tender document (s) were received on closing of the above-mentioned bid and are thus published in terms of the National 
Treasury. Instruction Note dated 31 May 2011 for enhancing compliance and improving transparency and accountability in supply chain 
management. 

 

NO NAME OF BIDDER AMOUNT 

1 Chryselda Building Construction R 29 083 270.12 

2 Vhuyani Ncabane Trading R 29 300 775.06 

3 T and C Civils  R 33 758 177.52 

4 Thenjwa Engineers and Projects R 27 617 080.64 

5 Mapitsi in Joint Venture with Mokone R 24 322 630.01 

6 Manodoma Trading Enterprise CC R 41 895 739.00 

7 GS Fencing and Construction R 30 582 032.80 

8 Linked Thoughts Consulting CC R 32 569 708.33 

9 Lilotaki Construction in Joint Venture with Msuthu Properties R 27 309 990.13 

10 Masikhane Civil Construction  R 29 519 712.36 

BID NO RECEIVED: CONMP0018 (2019/2020)  CLOSING DATE: 23 DECEMBER 2019 

PROCUREMENT METHOD OPEN BID PROCESS 

TOTAL BIDS RECEIVED: 13 (Thirteen)  

DESCRIPTIN OF TENDER: 
APPOINTMENT OF A SERVICE PROVIDER FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF 35 
HOUOSES WITH BASIC SERVICES IN PAARDEPLAATS AND RITFONTEIN FARM IN 
EMAKHAZENI LOCAL MUNICIPAILITY IN MPUMALANGA 



 

 

 

11 Mthokozisi 121 Investments R 33 666 894.69 

12 TSSN Couriers (Pty) Ltd R 27 309 990.13 

13 Refemo Maintainance Services R 36 969 242.65 
 


